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APPLICABILITY 
 
 Rates contained in this Rate Schedule FRMWC are applicable solely to the delivery of 
water service to Premises receiving water service from, and located within the former retail 
service area of the Washoe County Community Services Department Water Utility as of 
December 31, 2014, subject to the Special Conditions set forth below in this rate schedule. 
 
 Effective October 1, 2015, any Service Property then receiving the delivery of water 
under Rate Schedule RFWD will be required to pay the metered rate under Rate Schedule 
RMWD commencing upon later of October 1, 2015 or the first billing period following the 
installation of Meter Facilities and a Meter at the Service Property.  After October 1, 2015, 
delivery of water under Rate Schedule RFWD shall be available only to a Service Property (1) 
that was billed under Rate Schedule RFWD on October 1, 2015 and (2) so long as such Service 
Property is not able to be billed under Rate Schedule RMWD or RMWS. 
  
RATES 
 
 RFWD – Residential Unmetered Water Service for Residential and Irrigation Service 
 
 Customer Charge per Billing Period 
             Up to  3/4"               $ 89.82 
  1"       $ 90.18 
  1 1/2"       $ 92.12 
  2"       $ 93.55 
 3" $ 94.96 
  4"       $ 99.18 
  
 Late Charge 
 
 5% of any amount in arrears from previous billings. 
 
 Other Charges 
 

As specified in Rate Schedule OC and applied to total bill. 

 
 RMWD – Residential Metered Water Service 
 Customer Charge per Billing Period 
 Meter Size       Per Meter 
 
            Up to  3/4"                $ 17.95  
  1"       $ 23.09 
  1 1/2"       $ 33.03 
  2"       $ 44.04 
 3" $ 70.92 

 4" $103.87 
 6" $189.37 
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Commodity Charge per 1,000 Gallons for each Tier per Billing Period 
 
 RMWD1 - Meters less than 1 1/2”: 
 

Tier 1 0 to 6,999 $2.70 
Tier 2 7,000 to 20,999 $3.37 
Tier 3 21,000 to 40,999 $4.05 
Tier 4 Greater than 41,000   $5.41 

  
 RMWD2 - 1 1/2” and larger meters: 
 

Tier 1 0 to 28,999 $2.70 
Tier 2 29,000 to 150,999 $3.37 
Tier 3 151,000 to 600,999 $4.05 
Tier 4 Greater than 601,000   $5.41 

 
 Late Charge 
 
 5% of any amount in arrears from previous billings. 
 
 Other Charges 
 

As specified in Rate Schedule OC and applied to total bill. 

 
 MMWD – Multi-Unit Residential Metered Water Service 
 
 Customer Charge per Billing Period 
 Meter Size       Per Meter 
 
 Up to  3/4"                $ 17.95  
  1"       $ 23.09 
  1 1/2"       $ 33.03 
  2"       $ 44.04 
  3"       $ 70.92 
 4" $103.87 

 6" $189.37 
 

 Commodity Charge per 1,000 Gallons for each Tier per Billing Period 
 
  
 

Tier 1 0 to   28,999 $2.70 
Tier 2 29,000 to 150,999 $3.37 
Tier 3 151,000 to 600,999 $4.05 
Tier 4 Greater than 601,000   $5.41 
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 Late Charge 
 
 5% of any amount in arrears from previous billings. 
 
 Other Charges 
 

As specified in Rate Schedule OC and applied to total bill. 

 

GMWD – Commercial Service to Service Property(ies) with a Meter and where no other 
Rate Schedule is specifically applicable per Billing Period. 

 
 Customer Charge per Billing Period 
 Meter Size       Per Meter 
 
 Up to  3/4"                $ 17.95 
  1"       $ 23.09 
  1 1/2"       $ 33.03 
  2"       $ 44.04 
 3" $ 70.92 

 4" $103.87 
 6" $189.37 
 8" $284.71 

 
 Commodity Charge per 1,000 Gallons, All Meter Sizes            
 

On Peak        $3.03 
Off Peak       $2.60 

 
 Late Charge 
 
 5% of any amount in arrears from previous billings. 
 
 Other Charges 
 

As specified in Rate Schedule OC and applied to total bill. 
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 MISD – Metered Irrigation Water Service 
 
 Customer Charge per Billing Period 
 Meter Size       Per Meter 
 
 Up to  3/4"                $ 17.95 
  1"       $ 23.09 
  1 1/2"       $ 33.03 
  2"       $ 44.04 
 3" $ 70.92 

 4" $103.87 
 
 Commodity Charge per 1,000 Gallons   $4.48 
 
 Late Charge 
 
 5% of any amount in arrears from previous billings. 
 
 Other Charges 
 

As specified in Rate Schedule OC and applied to total bill. 

  
 
 Fire Protection Service 
 
 Customer Charge per Billing Period 
 Service Pipe       Per Meter 
 
  3"       $  25.90 
  4"       $  40.69 
 6" $  75.13 

 8" $122.57 
 10" $180.27 
 12” $260.75 

 
 Late Charge 
 
 5% of any amount in arrears from previous billings. 
 
 Other Charges 
 

As specified in Rate Schedule OC and applied to total bill. 
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MINIMUM CHARGE 
 
  
 The Minimum Charge for delivery of water service under any rate identified in this 
schedule shall consist of the sum of the Customer and Commodity Charges, late charge, right-
of-way toll, and regional water management fee per Billing Period. 

 
 To facilitate the implementation of the merger between Authority and Washoe County 
Community Services Department Water Utility, Authority will apply a credit to the sum of the 
Customer and Commodity Charges otherwise applicable to service properties within the City of 
Reno and City of Sparks as follows: 
 
                                    Period                                                                   Credit 
            January 1, 2015 through December 31, 2015:  5% of total bill 
            January 1, 2016 through December 31, 2016:  5% of total bill 
            January 1, 2017 through December 31, 2017:  3% of total bill 
            January 1, 2018 through December 31, 2018:  2% of total bill 
            January 1, 2019 through December 31, 2019:  1% of total bill 
            After December 31, 2019:     0% of total bill 

 

 
SPECIAL CONDITIONS 
 

1. Installation of Meters.  The Authority will install Meter Facilities as soon as practicable 
on any Unmetered Service Property subject to the FRMWC Rate, with costs to be 
borne by the Authority in accordance with Rules 2 and 6. 

 
2. Backflow Charge.  This charge applies to single family residential Customers where 

the Service Property has a backflow prevention assembly maintained by the Authority.  
The monthly charge applied per Billing Period for operations, maintenance, service 
and annual testing associated with the backflow prevention assembly is $4.64. 

 
3. Closed Tariff.  Rate Schedule FRMWC is closed and shall not be applicable to any 

applications for the delivery of water to a new service. 
 

 


